2016 OA-041

AMENDING CHAPTER 82 OF THE DANE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES, INCORPORATING THE TOWN OF DANE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN INTO THE DANE COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN

The County Board of Supervisors of the County of Dane does ordain as follows:

ARTICLE 1. Unless otherwise expressly stated herein, all references to section and chapter numbers are to those of the Dane County Code of Ordinances.

ARTICLE 2. Section 82.55(11) is amended to read as follows:

82.55 INCORPORATION OF TOWN PLANS.

(11) Town of Dane Comprehensive Plan, including all amendments adopted by the county board of supervisors as part of the Dane County Farmland Preservation Plan as of November 7, 2002 [county clerk to insert effective date of amendment].

[EXPLANATION: This amendment adopts recent changes to the Town of Dane Comprehensive Plan and incorporates them into the Dane County Comprehensive Plan.]